
City of Maud 

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE 

EFFECTIVE MAY 21, 2019 

BUILDING PERMIT FEES (ALL PERMIT FEES DOUBLE FOR PROJECTS 
STARTED WOTHOUT A PERMIT) 

New Commercial & Institutional $0.20 per sq ft, Minimum $50 

New Residential $0.15 per sq ft, Minimum $50 

Commercial Remodel or Alterations $0.15 per sq ft, Minimum $50 

Residential Remodel or Alterations $0.10 per sq ft, Minimum $25 

Demolition $50.00 

House Moving (Fee is per side if double or triple 
wide mobile home) 

$100 + any utility costs 

Storage Shed in excess of 120 sq ft $0.05 per sq ft, Minimum $25 

Plan Review $125.00 

Engineer’s Review Cost + 10% 

(Fees double if started 
without permit) 

ELECTRICAL 
PERMIT FEES 

PLUMBING PERMIT 
FEES 

MECHANICAL 
PERMIT FEES 

New Single Family 
Residential 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $30 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $30 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $30 

New Commercial or 
Institutional 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $50 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $50 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $50 

Remodels or 
Alterations 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $30 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $40 
(gas line, sewer line, 
water line, heater) 

$0.04 per sq ft, 
Minimum $40 
(replacement, 
alteration, additions) 

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (Fees double if started without a permit) 

Re-inspection Fee $50.00 

Residential Certificate of Occupancy $5.00 

Commercial Certificate of Occupancy $25.00 

  Sign Permits                                                                $50.00 

  Solicitors Permit                                                                $25.00 - Application Fee 
                                                                                               $75.00- Permit Fee 
                                                                                               $100.00 


